P \$40.00 292153

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Josep Crivillers i Costa	10/14/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crivillers i Arquitectes Assoc., S.L.
Street Address:	C. de Valencia, 246, 1r. 1a.
City:	Barcelona
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	08007

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29215366

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)382-2124

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-768-3800

Email: pto@steinbergraskin.com

Correspondent Name: Martin G. Raskin

Address Line 1: 1140 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Floor

Address Line 2: Steinberg & Raskin, P.C.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-5803

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Martin G. Raskin

Total Attachments: 1 source=1273#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015408 FRAME: 0537

500013457

Our Ref.:932.1273DES

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Mr. Josep CRIVILLERS i COSTA

Assignor

of C. de Valencia, 246, 1r. 1a.; 08007 Barcelona; SPAIN

Address

(Assignor) is the inventor(s) of a new and useful <u>UNDERWEAR AND SWIMWEAR</u>

for which an application for a United States Design Patent is submitted herewith; and

WHEREAS, CRIVILLERS I ARQUITECTES ASSOC., S.L.

Assignee

of C. de Valencia, 246, 1r. 1a.; 08007 Barcelona; SPAIN

Address

(AAssignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of one

dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration,

Assignor(s) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in said application

and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, and in and to any patent which shall be issued on said invention

and any reissued patent which shall be issued thereon; the interest in said patent to be held and enjoyed by said

Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for

which said patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor(s)

had this assignment and sale not been made.

NAME OF ASSIGNOR:

RECORDED: 12/02/2004

Name: Mr. Josep CRIVILLERS i COSTA

Crivillers Arquitecies assoc. s.l

Date: 14/10/2004

1

PATENT REEL: 015408 FRAME: 0538